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P1

P2

P3

P5  ~  P7

P8  ~  P12

P13

P14

P15

P16

P17

ÃÄ........................................

..........................

..........................

..........................

..........................

...................

..........................

..........................

..........................

..........................

.....

¼、IJÇÃ

Ô、«-·Á

Å、j�ÒM

Æ、'�Ò"

ª、i`Ç©ÈZ

É、OP!m

Ê、5òÒ"

û、IJÎË

Ì、 Í|RoHS

Î、IJ5K{Ï5KµÐ

á、«â}ãäå}ãæç

KLMNOPQRSTUVQ，XYZGLM[\@]$^VQ_`ab，

cdGefghij，klm&no、01、0,、qr、+stcu，

Svwxyvz{|}Sg~�|�_`��$：

.VQ���|�������，k�7、��7Sq7�� �� ，

cd���^VQk：

���S��J�|������w�、����t ¡¢

£u�¤^�¥ （���§-+s�+ ¡¢）

.G©��Sª�VQ«

.v�¬、­®、�¯t°e¯±S²³´µ

.¶�VQ���·¸�^¹º

.��v»¼£½¾Sij¿À kÁÂ)ÃdSÄÅÆ�¤、

¤�ÇÈ、ÉÊËÌ、ÍÎt…

1 ( )

2

3

4

5 (

)

*NOP_ZÐªÑÒ^ÓÔ

HIJ5KLMNOPQR，STUVRW0，XNYZ[\，]^1_`ab。

defgh67IJi`jk，lmnopqr_stjVuv(jVwxyzd{|Nr_）

)}~r�_��0800-380999n���j!。

uv��stjV、�Rw)yzd{，���;��（-����675K89），

)��5�。

（)*+,-./01，3456789）

�JJ·：_________________________

`¹º·：_________________________

`¹»¼：_________________________

½¾¿L：_________________________

3À�·Á：_______________________

3À�»¼：_______________________

!Çí«

FGHIJKLMNOP

__________

__________

__________

__________

__________

__________

P18



�、«âGo

217

è、 é;RoHS

■þ Ú!Çí«T

　 �Ã´ÄM"úÅÆÇÈ"É，Çíè!YÊË

　 ´ÌÍtÆ9>Îb，Çí~9ÏÐÑ，5.YÒÓ

■ö@þ Ú!Çí«T

　 ÔÕ@èÖ×"«ï，Çíè!YÊË

　 NOØ@��ÙgÎb，YÚ�ÛwÜ

■KLM!Çí«

　 ©ÝKLM7«îÎb±�ÞßàÅÆ

　 @±NOPí@，Çí;,á

■ABM!Çí«

　 âhMãä"ú，Çíè!YÊË

　 íålæÎb，kØçÚÇí;,á

■CDM!Çí«

　 ÍèWéÎb，YÚàêëÒ

280mm

■ e¹ !Çí«120

　 lë!"ì，Æí "j!íÏÐYlî

　 íålæÎb，çíYÊË，Çí;,ï

IJÇÃ：

¼îZÚ³ðØ@，5ÆÒÓ%ñ�

*+,-2stuvwxyz
A!BC：>EFG
Equipmen t name

HI（HK）：
Type designation (Type) JT-138, JT-139

MNUnit

*+,-'OPQRI
Restricted substances and its chemical symbols

SLead

(Pb)

TMercury

(Hg)

UCadmium

(Cd)

VWX
Hexavalent
chromium

(Cr+6)

YZ[\
Polybrominated

biphenyls

(PBB)

YZ]\^
Polybrominated
diphenyl ethers

(PBDE)

_`a ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○

bcda/ed ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○

fga ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○

ka ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○

lman ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○

opan ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○

qran ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○

!"1.〝$%0.1 wt %〞'〝$%0.01 wt %〞()*+,-./0123$%/0123456。
Note 1： “Exceeding 0.1 wt %” and “exceeding 0.01 wt %” indicate that the percentage content of the res tricted substance exceeds the reference percentage valu e of presence

condition.

!"2.〝○〞()9:*+,-./0123;$%/0123456。
Note 2： “○” ind icates that the percentage content of the restricted sub stance does not exceed the percentage o f reference value of presence.

!"3.〝－〞()9:*+,-=>?:@。
Note 3： The “- ” indicates that the restricted substance corresponds to the exemption.

JT-138/JT-139

*+,-2stuvwxyz
A!BC：>EFG
Equipmen t name

HI（HK）：
Type designation (Type) JT-1103, JT-1103XL, JT-1113L

MNUnit

*+,-'OPQRI
Restricted substances and its chemical symbols

SLead

(Pb)

TMercury

(Hg)

UCadmium

(Cd)

VWX
Hexavalent
chromium

(Cr+6)

YZ[\
Polybrominated

biphenyls

(PBB)

YZ]\^
Polybrominated
diphenyl ethers

(PBDE)

_`a ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○

bcda/ed ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○

fga ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○

bhia ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○

ka ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○

lman ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○

opan ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○

!"1.〝$%0.1 wt %〞'〝$%0.01 wt %〞()*+,-./0123$%/0123456。
Note 1： “Exceeding 0.1 wt %” and “exceeding 0.01 wt %” indicate that the percentage content of the res tricted substance exceeds the reference percentage valu e of presence

condition.

!"2.〝○〞()9:*+,-./0123;$%/0123456。
Note 2： “○” ind icates that the percentage content of the restricted sub stance does not exceed the percentage o f reference value of presence.

!"3.〝－〞()9:*+,-=>?:@。
Note 3： The “- ” indicates that the restricted substance corresponds to the exemption.

*+,-2stuvwxyz
A!BC：>EFG
Equipmen t name

HI（HK）：
Type designat ion (Type) JT-138A, JT-139A

MNUnit

*+,-'OPQRI
Restricted substances and its chemical symbols

SLead

(Pb)

TMercury

(Hg)

UCadmium

(Cd)

VWX
Hexavalent
chromium

(Cr+6)

YZ[\
Polybrominated

biphenyls

(PBB)

YZ]\^
Polybrominated
diphenyl ethers

(PBDE)

_`a ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○

bcda/ed ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○

fga ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○

bhia ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○

bja ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○

ka ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○

lman ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○

opan ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○

qran ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○

!"1.〝$%0.1 wt %〞'〝$%0.01 wt %〞()*+,-./0123$%/0123456。
Note 1： “Exceeding 0.1 wt %” and “exceeding 0.01 wt %” indicate that the percentage content of the res tricted substance exceeds the reference percentage valu e of presence

condition.

!"2.〝○〞()9:*+,-./0123;$%/0123456。
Note 2： “○” ind icates that the percentage content of the restricted sub stance does not exceed the percentage o f reference value of presence.

!"3.〝－〞()9:*+,-=>?:@。
Note 3： The “- ” indicates that the restricted substance corresponds to the exemption.

*+,-2stuvwxyz
A!BC：>EFG
Equipmen t name

HI（HK）：
Type des ignation (Type)

JT-1970, JT-1980, JT-1990, JT-1202, JT-1331S, JT-1331M,

JT-1331L, JT-1331SW, JT-1331MW, JT-1331LW

MNUnit

*+,-'OPQRI
Restricted substances and its chemical symbols

SLead

(Pb)

TMercury

(Hg)

UCadmium

(Cd)

VWX
Hexavalent
chromium

(Cr+6)

YZ[\
Polybrominated

biphenyls

(PBB)

YZ]\^
Polybrominated
diphenyl ethers

(PBDE)

_`a ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○

bcda/ed ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○

fga ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○

ka ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○

lman ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○

opan ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○

!"1.〝$%0.1 wt %〞'〝$%0.01 wt %〞()*+,-./0123$%/0123456。
Note 1： “Exceeding 0.1 wt %” and “exceeding 0.01 wt %” indicate that the percentage content of the res tricted substance exceeds the reference percentage valu e of presence

condition.

!"2.〝○〞()9:*+,-./0123;$%/0123456。
Note 2： “○” ind icates that the percentage content of the restricted sub stance does not exceed the percentage o f reference value of presence.

!"3.〝－〞()9:*+,-=>?:@。
Note 3： The “- ” indicates that the restricted substance corresponds to the exemption.

JT-1970/JT-1980/JT-1990/JT 1202-

JT-1331S/JT-1331M/JT-1331L/JT-1331SW/JT-1331MW/JT-1331LW

JT-138A/JT-139A

JT-1113L/JT-1103/JT-1103XL



JT-1970
JT-1980
JT-1990

14/15/16

220W

,-"40Wx1

φ200mm

110V/60Hz

1610/1100

710x560x430mm
790x560x430mm
890x560x430mm

/0

/123
(W*D*H)

45(Kg)

6789

:;89

<'=>

?)(rpm)

@A!B

JT-1331S/1331M/1331L
JT-1331SW/1331MW/1331LW

11/12/13

220W

,-"40Wx1

φ152mm

110V/60Hz

1580/1020

715x570x190mm
795x570x190mm
895x570x190mm

/0

/123
(W*D*H)

45(Kg)

6789

:;89

<'=>

?)(rpm)

@A!B

■/0RSTUMVW，YZOP[\]^，_`abc。

JT-1103
JT-1103XL

JT-138
JT-139

JT-138A
JT-139A

15/17 13/14

320W 183W 263W

LED    1Wx2" LED    3Wx1&

φ152mm

110V/60Hz

2565/1740/1050 1650/1250

896x480x70mm
1196x480x70mm

795x375x190mm
895x375x190mm

/0

/123
(W*D*H)

45(Kg)

6789

:;89

<'=>

?)(rpm)

@A!B

JT-1113L

15/17

320W

LED 1Wx2"

φ152mm

110V/60Hz

2400/1650/1050

896x485x70mm

/0

/123(W*D*H)

45(Kg)

6789(C")

:;89

<'=>

?)(rpm)

@A!B

D) +)/E)/*)

JT-1202

20

220W

LED 10W" x1

φ200mm

110V/60Hz

1670/1370

1200x560x430mm

/0

/123
(W*D*H)

45(Kg)

6789

:;89

<'=>

?)(rpm)

@A!B

ê、«âST

163

Þ、ëìíî

■e：!ghi/0

´µ¶·i¸/ ¹º¶'»-

¼½¶·i¸/¾T0·i¸/

120O¿·i¸/



ÕÖ×
ØÙÚ
ØÙ

ÛI

&Ü
&Ý

�0Þ
0,
!"

ØÙß
Jà
q¥½
#á

qâ�
Õã
Õãs
0ä

åæ$

çè01

401

Þ、ëìíî

415

ï、}~ßà

A.5òQ��R：

　 45«î,-./：

　 i`')`ó)�ôNÚÃ5.C£õ)，*+«î,ö±÷@，345�ó/

　 3�­­àêëÛê。

B.5m<ø£ùÇ：

　 ÝçÇÈÍ�8£Çú¯ùû¹ü，xýwSÇúþô，3rNïy7��。　

C.i`')5�¼¹kûü，�@! !y«ÍnoÇ:，pqi`rs。

D.5.Ò" ：

　 5.w，Í,#Ø�`()ôÚÃ5.C*+，-`0õ/，�Ôr$%«îÍ

　 ,#Ø。

★]klZ/mnop，qrstuvw，xyz{|}~。

★}~���x�����，��!�！
ÀÁ¾T0·i¸/

%&'()*

+,

-.

/01

23

LEDé&

'45

'67
'4&89

0:;

<=#$

>?23

%&)*7
@A"

'B6

aaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaa
aaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaa
aaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaa
aaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaa
aaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaa

aaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaa
aaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaa
aaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaa
aaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaa
aaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaa

aaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaa
aaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaa
aaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaa
aaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaa
aaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaa

( )"#C:D$

( )$%C:D$

ÂÃ0·i¸/



ð、��·h
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±、��ß¶

( )� ��{|��：

※!����� "���，������、ZOP�� ¡�¢£¤¥TLED
　 §¨��，©ª«¬­®Y¯}�°。

● 5KL�M�êOP，b" ��!mw，)6�def����，X��t

u��Ódef��R�'�xõ�R�¤，defSTUR�_`。

● �ÍOP!m：

��

¾ò�¾、¾¿b�、��

«¬OP

ÙgOP

"ú{0

��¬ÂÖ

øùàì

"ú²�

øù�"ú�T�

�è[\

!Çí«±dØmâGÖ

!"�Gq��_~��_

EF�"G´，©HGë

j��F¹�>ý

ÄEOP

`a�A

2�gA

�%Ò"

V�¾ò、¾¿、�¸

Q)uv��R

Q)uv��R

Q)uv��R

Q)uv��R

Q)uv��R

Q)uv��R

Q)uv��R

Q)uv��R

Q)uv��R

Q)uv��R

Q)uv��R

Q)uv��R

gñ�¸YZÄE

ßñ�ð�Q)uv��R

S^��õ�Té�j���T

í�«îw£�ð­�����

\�Q)uv��R

? 

b�¸

øù;ü

«¡¢f

è ;@

ÄE;£

«î�Î�A

& 1-1

EFG´，©HGë

& 1-3

5�0¶

& 1-2

& 1-4

65-75cm

1.dIJ)I�������N                §¨�

j�，345jk。

2.�²;³´µ¶·，�                                  。

3.!Çí«)Ò1º)��

。

4.!Çí«)Ò1º)��NO�Øw，Xx)��NO�Ø

w，xÊNO�ØwÙC，JCK�L~NO1ºKÏ�

0M�Øw,-`lq��KÏ!Çí«，��qNxONO

PNQÏ，R:SxTé0M�Ø２０mm

(j�WW{|X３Z¯ [)。

� ¡¢£¤¥¦

´µ�¸²(i`¹º¬)»`¼½¾¿

\A]@�­I�N^_µ�@

£�`^@w

E XÐ�«Z�«，v�S�w

�N��Ç«£����Z�，3ST���<�WX

YZ×Ø。

5.!Çí«j�£aÌ，�ÔrEF~´QIê>F©HGë，

]b" �c­!Ç!í£ÏÐ。（&1-1）

6.!Çí«j��de£fwÒ。（&1-2）

7.«î5�0¶：

«îj�'，�çÇÈÍ80，ê­0¶N，3ri`wçÇ

ÈÍ<Çg2hi，Qïy«,。（`a0¶���ðß=£

，�'0¶，]�����é�j£æklÏ£）（&1-3）

8.!"y&:«î£mâ，�n#Ôr~q，3rFHoR��

Í，pq­!"ÏÐ。

9.!Çí«£j�ÖNr3dØ:«î�s1Ø£mâ，tuÖ

NÐ65-70cm。（&1-4）

10.xvw!F!x7ygÎÏ：

!Çí«£z"�j�w，­!y&Ò2;³±­IFîÛ1

d£!x&j�Ê_¼í{�JÍ，X;)¢{|}j��]

��yg5.±j�W�,|N�Ü£×Ø}~。

11.!Çí«£!F�xº:ì,，�F;³!x��Í。

12.;³©!Çí«��¨����²Y[\。

13.XÐ��IJ，j�ßZ�¹¡Uw，v�n��¹d«Ð

��IJ，i`Ú)Ò,y，345��£jkb�。

A.!"#$%(&)'()，+,-./012345。(789)
:;<=>?@45ABCDEF/GHIJKLMNOK、QK>B.

　 ST%，UVWEFXY。(789)
!Z"#$%(&)'()，A-E%[\]^_XY。C.

!"#$!

;<=>?
( )!"#$%

@ABC
( )!"#&'

DEFG
( )!"#$'



�ðKÏC

& 2-1

& 2-2

& 2-3

& 2-4

& 2-5

!F�
@

±、��ß¶

613

ñ、tu{|��

1.����j�，��������N� ¡¢£¤¥¦§¨�j�，345jk 。

.i`©~ªm£«¬，­[\®¯°±，defnor_jV。

.�²;³´µ¶·，�´µ�¸²(i`¹º¬)»`¼½¾¿。

.�ÀÁÂÃ[\£YZ，MÄÅ、rÆÇÈ     É，;Ê¼m5KËÌÍ。

2

3

4                                        ...

5.                   110V/60Hz

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.                            ..

11.

d«i`ÎÏ�¸Ð           ，ÑÒi`ÓÎÏ�¸，3Ôr�¬ÕÖ£×Ø。

��ÙÚÛÜ（ÝÞßàáâ£ãäå，��ÙÚÛÜ，3rÜæçèéIê×Ø

ëàì!Çí«dî）。

MN[ï\OP�ÂÖ，ðYZw，)gñ�¸��¸¾òóôõ�YZ，3rö

��÷iøù"úûü，ýiþ! "（!Çí«ûüwÒS#�$î%é"&，3

rþ! "）。

lqi`'，)3()*+35�«î,-./，;�`01ºBÆ«î3rIê

2��ÂÖøù。

34YZ�5.678Ç�~9�%，3rÇ:;<~´。

DE=[ï\（MÇÈ、>Ç? ）��i`@A�@B5.CDE5Æ。

!Çí«£!F;³!é�ÛàGH�­IÛ17¬Å£!í�JÍ。

ÉKLMÇ«NOP@)ÒQR，3STUVWXYZNOP@[\，

]^NOP@w，x_w�`abc]^。

12.JT-138.139.138A.139A

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

Þdw)_wef!Çí«，ST�îèé~#Çí，Nghi。

i`')5�øù"j¼¹kûü，�l@!m«ÍnoÇ:，pqi`rs。

tu�5Æj�w，)vwx)#y，3Ôrþ! 。

ÏLz{|}~z5m«îÇ:，45«î./，3r«îÛÜ×Ø；X�z{|

}��5.����Ü�£×Ø。

d«�o ���è!Çí`�，Ò��­I���Ó ���è!Çí£`�，

`�Ó �`�ë����;Ê5KËÌÍ。

.��IJi`w，)Ò,y

.XÐ�«Z�«，v�S�w�N��Ç«£����Z�，3ST���<�WXYZ×Ø。

.d�¬;�Loê�、��、h�� 、3¡��¢;££i`¤(¥¦§¨)i`，

mÓÊ©­ªNjk«67��£¬­�~>®jki`。

.§¨�þ¬­，345§¨;¯°�¬。

.Ý±Þd¬Å¼�i`w，�öë-\��²�。

.dIJ�i`ÄE:³´ÄE 、µ�ÄE / 、   ÄE / 。

18

19

20

21

22

23                          40W          23W 11W  LED    10W 3W

!"#、%&'、()*#、+,-㈬/012，4        56789:;<,=>。5

「ABC%&/DEFGFHI」KL：

(Þ)��ßà：

1.                                   ......¤Ù¥ÉVO5¡}、{|}、"�¿        É¦§Æ\��

¨k，j�{|g�!Çí«&z，;�z©tu`。

2.

3.                                  1/4 "  (  6mm)

j��ªºw�¸'�Ùgw£«Z¬���f4(øùûü¢|)。

Ê¯­Ï70M�Øj�-%w，3 φ    ¯ò¯C，

SCK（°ÁDE± * ）KéCÍ，-Æí�ð²³

C£C-Tw ��(φ *    )。（& ） ，

M4 30mm

4 32mm       2-1 Ò1º)��

\A]@�­I�N^_µ�@£�`^@w。

ßñ«îbc£�4（�ð），S«î´����w。(&4.                                                   2-2)

XÐ�«Z�«，v�S�w�N��Ç«£����Z�，

3ST���<�WXYZ×Ø。

5.                                          7

6.

(1)

´�'，«îµ5�¼Ï0¶。（j��]¶X Z�¯·[）

!F�£j�-%：

!F��def©F¹£j�：

　 ¸®¼ÒNO,j�¼¹LN��ë7í@,!F��ºCLy,

;³ÂÖjØ。（& ）2-3

(2)

A.

B.

7.              2-4

(1)

(2)

(3)

8.                2-5

GHd;»¼F¹w：

­½$¼GHd��2ì,£F¹，�Î!F�LFQy。

�­$¼GHd，��2ì,£�j（Ó¾��j）

　 ¤¿，�Î!F�L�Qy。

＊·ÅÆÇ���ÈÉDÊtËÅÌ°·<。

¯L�¿：（& ）

ª#%��f©�Ø-%。

À'ÊjØÀ%¯¿ËÌ，õi`�¯¯L�j。

¯¿w�o©�jFGÁ^1，ÑÒÕÖ�¿3,£jØ。

�Î!F�：（& ）

S!F�£¼1yéíÂ£"�¿，-S"�¿1KÏ�«î

y"&ë!F�a¼1KÏ�!FCw。

e：M%·ÅÆÇ�Í，YÎ²;ÏÐÑÒ，ÓÔÕÖ×Ø§

¨ÙÚ�ÛÜÚÝ。
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±、��ß¶

JT-1103/1103XL

JT-138/139/138A/139A JT-1202

JT-1970/1980/1990

( )± ��23²;：

JT-1113L

φ200

43
0

1200

560

190
290

JT-1331S/1331M/1331L
JT-1331SW/1331MW/1331LW

570

1
9
0

380285

unit:mm

unit:mm

5
3
0
-
9
8
0

(
m
a
x
.
)

7
0

485
896

272
305

4
6
0

1
0

3
5
5
(
!
"
)

260

3
5

15

unit:mm

5
3
0
-
9
8
0

(
m
a
x
.
)

7
0

480
1196

/896

272 305

4
6
0

1
0

3
5
5
(
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